Mary Shelton

Name of Person Signing

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10083321	7
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: copy thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Akiko SUGIMOTO, Shintaro ISHIDA and Kenzo HANAWA	Name: 2 MITSUI MINING & SMELTING COMPANY, LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	1.64
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-1, Nihombashi-Muromachi 2 46
(x) Assignment ( ) Merger	chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
[ ] Other	
Execution Date: August 19, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: August 19, 1998	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  [x] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit  account
/15/1998 MGORDON 00000020 09149109	8. Deposit Account No. 25 - 0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	foregoing information is true and correct and nal document.

September 9, Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

**PATENT REEL: 9450 FRAME: 0347** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	REAS,Ak							
ha_ve inve	nted certain n	ne <b>w and usef</b> ul	l improvem	ents in "P	ROCESS F	OR PREPA	RING C	ATHODE
ACTIVE	MATERIAL	FOR LITHI	UM SECO	NDARY B	ATTERY"			
for which	we a	are about (I/we have ma	to make	re about to r	nake)	ap	plication i	for Letter:
		es of America;						
AND	WHEREAS,	Mitsui M	lining &	Smelti	ng Compa	ny, Ltd.	of	
1-1, N	Jihombashi	L-Muromach	i 2-cho	me, Chu	o-ku, To	kyo, Jap	an, is	·
desirous of	acquiring an	interest there	in and in	the Letter:	s Patent to	be obtained	d therefor	from the
United State	• -							
		E, be it known	n by all wh	hom it ma	v concern i	hat for and	in consid	leration o
			-					
tous	in hand paid,	the receipt of	which is h	ereby acki	nowledged _	we		
_	•	set over, and by	_	sents do he	reby assign	, sell, and se	t over un	to the said
_	•	set over, and by	_	sents do he		, sell, and se		
Mitsui	Mining &		Compan	sents do he				
Mitsui	Mining &	Smelting	Compan	sents do he				
Mitsui  the e	Mining &	Smelting	Compan	sents do he	le, and inte	rest in and t	o the said	invention
Mitsui  the e  as fully set:  (a) s	entire  forth and description pr	Smelting cribed in the:	Compan	sents do he y, Ltd right, tit	le, and inte	rest in and t	o the said	invention , 1998
* the e  as fully set:  (a) s  icable  (b) a	entire  forth and descripecification prapplication file	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the	cecuted by _	sents do he y, Ltd right, tit	le, and inte	rest in and t day of£ , Serial No	o the said	invention , 1998
* the eas fully set:  (a) set  (b) a  preparatory	entire  forth and descripecification prapplication file to obtaining	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the	cecuted by day of	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit us on said inver	the 19th	rest in and t day of# , Serial No	o the said	invention , 1998
Mitsui  the e  as fully set:  (a) s  (cable  (b) a  preparatory  held and en	entire  forth and descripecification prapplication file to obtaining	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten	cecuted by day of therefor;	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit us on said inver	the 19th the 19th the leng (	day of? _, Serial Notation and I	o the said	invention , 1998
Mitsui  the e  as fully set:  (a) s  (cable  (b) a  preparatory  held and en	entire  forth and descripecification prapplication file to obtaining	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the	cecuted by day of therefor;	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit us on said inver	the 19th the 19th the leng (	day of? _, Serial Notation and I	o the said	invention, 1998
Mitsui  the e  as fully set:  (a) s  icable  (b) a  preparatory  held and en  for its	entire  forth and descripecification prapplication file to obtaining njoyed by the own use an	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten	cecuted by day of at therefor; ui Mini	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit uson said inver	the 19th the 19th the 19th tion, applied	day ofP _, Serial No eation and I ompany, L eves, to the	o the said	invention, 1998
Mitsui  the e  as fully set:  (a) s  icable  (b) a  preparatory  held and en  for its  for which s	entire  forth and descripecification prapplication file to obtaining njoyed by the own use an	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten saidMits nd behoof, and	cecuted by day of the therefor; ui Minimus I for its	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit uson said inver	the 19th the 19th the 19th tion, applied	day ofP _, Serial No eation and I ompany, L eves, to the	o the said	invention, 1998
Mitsui  the e as fully set:  (a) s (b) a preparatory held and en for its for which s	forth and description proposed by the countries own use an eaid Letters Parkage in the country of the country own use and this assignment of the country own use and the country of	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten saidMits nd behoof, and	day of therefor; ui Minii	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit uson said inver ng & Smlegal y and enti nade.	the 19th the 19th the 19th tion, applied the elting of the elting of the representations as the	day of  _ day of  _ Serial No eation and I ompany, Lawes, to the same would	o the said	invention, 1998 tent to be
Mitsui  the e as fully set:  (a) s (cable (b) a preparatory held and en for its for which s  US IN TI	forth and description proposed by the countries own use an aid Letters Parada this assignment of the country with the country of the country	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten saidMits nd behoof, and atent are grant	cecuted by day of therefor; ui Minimus for its ted, as fully not been now we here.	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit uson said inver ng & Smlegal y and enti nade. unto set	the 19th the 19th the 19th the 19th tion, applied elting Corepresentations rely as the	day ofP _, Serial No eation and I ompany, L wes, to the same would same would	o the said	invention  1998  tent to be f the term en held by
Mitsui  the e as fully set:  (a) s (cable (b) a preparatory held and en for its for which s  US IN TI	forth and description proposed by the countries own use an aid Letters Parada this assignment of the country with the country of the country	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten saidMits nd behoof, and atent are grant	cecuted by day of therefor; ui Minimus for its ted, as fully not been now we here.	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit  us on said inver ng & Sm legal y and enti nade. unto set	the 19th  the 19th  19  tion, applied the 19th  elting Corepresentations the 19th  representations the 19th  our hand  ay of Au	day ofP _, Serial No eation and I ompany, L wes, to the r same would s and affin gust	td. full end o	invention  , 1998  tent to be f the term en held by  seala
Mitsui  the e as fully set:  (a) s (cable (b) a preparatory held and en for its for which s  US IN TI	forth and description proposed by the countries own use an aid Letters Parada this assignment of the country with the country of the country	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten saidMits nd behoof, and atent are grant	cecuted by day of therefor; ui Minimus for its ted, as fully not been now we here.	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit  us on said inver ng & Sm legal y and enti nade. unto set	the 19th  the 19th  19  tion, applied the 19th  elting Corepresentations the 19th  representations the 19th  our hand  ay of Au	day ofP _, Serial No eation and I ompany, L wes, to the r same would s and affin gust	td. full end o	invention  , 1998  tent to be f the term en held by  seala
Mitsui  the e as fully set:  (a) s (cable (b) a preparatory held and en for its for which s  US IN TI	forth and description proposed by the countries own use an aid Letters Parada this assignment of the country with the country of the country	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten saidMits nd behoof, and atent are grant	cecuted by day of therefor; ui Minimus for its ted, as fully not been now we here.	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit uson said inver ng & Smlegal y and enti nade. unto set 19thd	the 19th  the 19th  19  tion, applied the elting of the el	day of	tetters Pa	invention  , 1998  tent to be f the term en held by  seala  D. 1998
Mitsui  the e as fully set:  (a) s (cable (b) a preparatory held and en for its for which s  US IN TI	forth and description proposed by the countries own use an aid Letters Parada this assignment of the country with the country of the country	cribed in the: repared and exceed on the Letters Paten saidMits nd behoof, and atent are grant	cecuted by day of therefor; ui Minimus for its ted, as fully not been now we here.	sents do he y, Ltd. right, tit uson said inver ng & Smlegal y and enti nade. unto set 19thd	the 19th  the 19th  19  tion, applied the elting of the el	day ofP _, Serial No eation and I ompany, L wes, to the r same would s and affin gust	tetters Pa	invention  , 1998  tent to be f the term en held by  seala  D. 1998

RECORDED: 09/09/1998 REEL: 9450 FRAME: 0348

<sup>•</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT